CHANGE ORDERNO. _2

CHANGE ORDER " COMMBNCEMENT OF

DATE OF ISSUANCE 32672015 i CONTRACT TIME 11/14/2015
OWNER, City of Anpleton

CONTRACTOR ___Pleper Eleotrlo, Ino,

PROJECT _______ PAC Fire Suppiession and Monitoring Project CONTRACT NO, 23:14
ENGINEER Donohus & Associates

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
DESCRIPTION:

Furuish and install new differential pressure transmitter for the PAC silo baghouse, {neluding wiring and conduit required fo
suipply 4-20 mA owtput, high differontiat pressure dightal alarm, and power.

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDBR;
Owner request to Inatall new pressuro differontial tranamitter,
ATTACHMENTS:
| Proposal from Plepser Bleotrlo dated March 24, 2015 and catalog cut for proposed DP transmitter,

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE § . CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Orlginal Contract Price; Orlginal Contract Tintes! (davs or dates)
Substantial Completion: 03/1/20L5

§. 173,800 . Ready for Final Payment: ___04/01/2015

Net inorease from pravious Change Orders: Nat increase (deorease) from provious Change Orders: (days)

§ 440 Substaatial Completion: 0 '
- 324 Ready for Final Payment: __ 0

Net inorease of thls Change Order! ' Net Inorease (decreaso) of this Change Otdes: (days)
S 672000 : Substantlal Completion: 0
R Ready for Final Payment: __ 0

Revised Confract Price: Revised Contract Times: days or dales}
Substantial Completon: 03/1/3015

Ready for Final Payment; ___04/01/2015

$._181.414,00

CONTRACTOR agrees that this Change Order inoludes any and all costs assesiated wlih or resulilng from the ohango ordered
horsin, including all jmpaots, delays, and accoferated costs. Qther than the dollar amount and time allowanca listed above,
there shall be o other dollar or time compensation a3 a result of this Change Otder. ‘

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOMRB AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL

STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL APPLY HERETO,

RECO% APPROVED!  * iik\ Accswm j 0
Bypkd- : . By: C AN . By: & M

"ENGINBER gitgnafure) OWNER (rignature) CTOR filgnature)
Daté; S-b- )._S’ﬂ Date: __. 7 fr‘é 7 / L 5 Date: 3' 3 0{/ LS
Donohue & Assoclalas, Inc. . | CHANGE ORDER”

Projsot No. 12846 ' CO-1




l

g

OB NAMNE:

CHANGE OADER NUMBER:

AEVISION NUMER:

DATE:

JOB N

ATTENTION: _EO_NI‘MCI' HO:

AMOUNY OF ¢/0:

REGARDING YOUR REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

ffareilal presia

Pric for adding ngw 0:40" WC dI

ansoiiver,

edilal preskird transmitter {0 PAC $io baghaiisé, Naw Raiigd fo be viéiagd to higho
and PLC pragramming to Tusludo OP readlig and éfarm/wativing st HMLly PACTaom.

Applaton WTE PAG

3242018 i
14168 -
A456-16080 .0 T

§6,720

SUMMARY: A. LABOR
8, MATERIALS
C. DIg

SRO: YES O

SUBTOTAL

OVERIIEAD & PROFIY 15.00%

D. SUBCONTRACTS
OVERHEAD & PROFIT 5.00%

SUDTOTAL

SOND

INSURANCE

GRAND TOTAL

ADOTIONAL CALEHDAR DAYS EXTEUDEOTO CONTRACT COMPIETION DATE: .0

THIS AMOUAT ONLY COVERS THE DIRECT COSTS [ LABDR, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS AHD EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO EXECUTE THE
CHAHGED WORK DESCRIBED 11 THE PROFOSAL AT THE PRESENT TIME, \WE CANHOY ASSESS OR EVALUATE THE OVERALL IMPACT OF THE
CHAHGED WORK OH QUR CRIGIHNAL COHTRACT SCOPE OF VIQRI. WE THERRGY RESEAYE QUR RIGHTS TO CLAIM FOR AHY IHDIRECY COSTS
WHICH LAY ARISE I THE FUTURE AS A RESULT OF DELAYS YO TLE WWORK, QUT OF SEQUENCE WORK, INEFIICIEHUES, EXTEHDED COHIRACY
COMPLETION, LABOR AND MATERWAL ESCALATION AND/OR ACCELERATION AHD EXTENDEO WARRANTIES,

This prfce Is volld for 14 days.” 5

This form was spproved; . "%

1,195

52,548
30

§6,720

. s




A

Apglaton WTF PAC 14168 2 24.Mar-15
A, LAgaR |
SUPER INTENDENY 1 HAS@ TOTAL ©$89.70
** SUPERVISOR © T 2HRS@ CRTTI88134. TOTAL $162.68
Y SAFETY ‘ 1HRS @ TS99 TOTAL . $79.20
ELECTRICIAN 12 His @ RESSR TR ) TOYAL $863.52
ESTIMATOR 35862 TOYAL $0.00
ENGINEER S 7i880,00 TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL ) $0.00
@ TOTAL $0.00
® TOYAL $0.00
TRAVEL I ) AR TOTAL $0.00
SUBSISTENCE TEEIIED 8 TOTAL $0.00
PREMIUM COSTS TOYAL $0.00
LABOR TOTAL $1,195,19
B, MATERIALS '
MAYERIAL PER "TAKE- OFF" TOTAL $2,548
MISCELEANEOUS MATERIAL & WASTE i 0,00% TOTAL 1]
SUBTOTAL $2,548
FREIGHT AND HANDLING TOTAL 30
SPECIAL EXPEDIYING TOTAL $0
SALES TAX 0.0% TOTAL $0
MATERIAL TOTAL $2,548
. *SUPER INTENDENT + 8% OF TOTAL MAN HOURS
++ SUPERVISOR - 12 % OF TOTAL MAN HOU#S
A SAFETY - 3 % OF TOTAL MAN HOURS



',...@..-'

ACTIVITY

QUANTITY EACH SUBTOTAL LABOR
TRENCH {4"%3' DEEP) ORIVE-DIG & BACKFILL, TEMP PATCH (100! PLUS} S e 30.00
Par foot : - LAB0R 0.09
TRENCH (4°x3' DEEP) DRIVE-DIG & BACKFILL, TEMP PATCH (LESS THAN 50.00
100°) LABOR 0.00
REN "2 DEE 3-dgat 1] SG’OG
TRENCH (442" DEEP) ARASS-digalng back LASOR i
' g $0.00
SORING-UP TQ 100 FEET-LOT PRICE LABOR 5.00
-OVER 100 FEET $0.00 .
BORING-OVER 100 FEE LASOR : 0.00
" ¢ $0.60
r SING, PER FUS tAgos! : 0,00
CONCRETE PAD FOR'T FORMERA'6™L (CE 30.00
RTRANSFORMER.4X6*10T PR 1a80R 0,00
50.00 .
RIGGIHG -
) LABOR Y C 000
4.1 KoL ; : $0.00
CORING-1 HOAE LOT PRICECONCCR 1agoaf 0.00
: $0.00
POST AUGERING & INSTALLATION LABOR .00
(€ bast 24" : $0.00
POLE BASE-24 " LAROR .00
50,00
POLESETIING LABOR ' 0.0
$0.00
POLE REMOVAL 1AB0R | 5.00
: $0.00
LE BASE REAMOVAL
POLEBASER A LABOR 8,00
$0.00
UHLQAD POLES FACH TRUCK LABOR 6.00
$0.00
SAWCUTTING LABOR . 4,00
Quotea from Plager ACO-HM and PLC programming tAB0R +800.00 60
Quota from J¢ Atiesn for welding flanga In bag house o) $1,500.00 000
* $0.00
LAB0R] .00
3000
LATOR .00
A T $0.00
LAIOR] - R 0.00
TOTALS $2,300,00 0.00




The ProPreasure DP 20T Non-Clogging transmitler is
a heavy-duty, malntenance-frae fow prossure {ransmit-

ter designed for fabic filiars, cyclones, powder pro- -

cosges and low présstre particulate laden plpes, The
unlque flushiporled design enables conflguration for al-
ther differanifal or alatic measurement, The ablily to
tranamil accurate moasuremsnis below 10" W.C., over
a broad temperalure ranga wilhout clogging concams,
makes the DP 20T tha ldeal replacament for mschani-
calhellcal devices.

For dilfsrantlal measuremsnts the flush diaphragm ls
mounted to the dirty or wet sido of a process, such as
fhe Inlat of a dust collector, wat scrubber or mist elimine-
tor. The portis used {o roule {ubing fo the cleaner side
of the pracess such as the clean slde of a dust collactor
or mist eliminator, For stafio measurement, such as In
a powder conveylng pipe, the port Is slmply vented to
almosphaera.

Standard outputis a 4-20mA signal for connecliontoa
PLC, DCS, PC or chart recorder. For local display and
rela{r conlrol, a programmable panel mount LGD gauge
Is avallable (consult faclory), The DP 20T can also be
vired directly to FliterSense's dust amisslons, fllter leak
datactors or mist monitors for tocal display and relay
control integrated with pariiculate or mist monltering.

Hadaly USA.

“The DP 20T uses a stats-of-tha-art micre machined sensing

element wilh temperalure compansalion packaged In & heavy-
duty slalnless steel body. Changes In pracess pressure or
vacium applied o the diaphragm cause deflaction In the sans-
ing element. A praclae, linaar 4.20mA oulput signal propor-
tlonal o the pressure or vacuum s produced by the clecaliry,

. Solld-State micro machinad senslng sloment
Termparature compensaled, cperate at lomps to 450F
Accurate and repeatable 4-20mA outpul signal
Heavy duty body prevanis errors from mounting stress

Ideal for haghouses, cariidge filters & cyclones
=Replace photomechanicelhalleal doviges that clog
«Rocord ditferenilalpressure to mool EPA Rogulations
~ Engure rolisblo "prossure activated” filtor cleaning
;inreamo with ProFLOW dusterlsslon monllors fo

oplintlea filter cake & meximize Mtratlon eMflcloncy
WalWat daslan for scrubbers & mist sliminators
Slalic measuremant for powder & sollds flow plpes -
Intrinstcally-safe verslon for hazardous locations
3A Sanftary raling for food & pharmaceutical indusliles

Tok: (713)467-4438  wwaw.babbliitevel.com



Conflyurafion snvl Ranges

Configurations:  Diffaronliat WeUWet
Statlo WolWat
0~ 10" WC elandard

+ olhar oplional
Posltive at diaphragm
Negative al diapiragm
Bl-dirsetianai, optionat

Proof Prossure: 60" WG for 0-10° WG rango

Higher consult factory

Process Compallbiilty and Temperatura

Sanilory Rallng: 3-A #37-01, opitonal

Process Medla:  Wet/AWe! design s
compatible with maost
gasos and flulds

Rangas:

Acllom

Temparalure;  +20 to 280F, standard
-20 lo 480F, oplional
ce [ a

Tolal £fror, Diaphragm-at 200F: <1.8% F&
Totel Emor, Diaphragm al 280F; <3.0% FS
Baaed on zorolng at amblent, Zerolng et
temporalure roduces emor,

Response Fmo: 500 mlcrosaconds
Resolullon: [nfinte

Orlentation Senslitvily: 903 ps¥G

Elacirical

Supply Voltage: +13 to 32VDC
Gonnaclion: 112 NPT oxit wilh 6' cable
Load impedance: 850 ohm at 32VDC
Oulput: 4-20mA

Inldnslo salety:  Consull faclory
Exploston-proof: Consull faclory

Iaghanical

Dlaphragm: Polished 31861, 8%, olker opl

Caso Materlal: 3041 83, other optionat

Fill Malaral: NECBEE M-20

Housing: NEMA 4X aqulvalont

Mount: Tri-clamp flange

Port Conneclion: 7/16-20 UNF

Walght! 16 oz,

Installation Kit

Includss: Mounting forcule
Trl-clamp & gasket
Diiferenitel port conneclors
10" Diffareniial poit tublng

Spuitcadony St To Chaigd .

PnsmF_mPAmmPpes&F’L

. ] i
Til-clomp atshown - | Soidsiadonlocation E
I /I 1, Y
*

. I £
» ' ]

an ~4~Ffush dlsphiagni
Zoed . , !
} R |
+ | . .. ’:
. J . ]
Tublngto deanocation Mountng farrule v o 4
of véntlosimosphare 4

-—-» 4-20mAlo PLC, 008, PC,
orchad recorder

- 420mAlo DP 20T local gauge wih
relay o (o ProFLOW patticls flow
montor for local digplayand rafay

Du

Cleanalrplanym —

Recod, display
&control cleaning
eytiavith 4-20mA .r.

TR R A Lov

FliterSeonse

fio

¥ babtiiiaval.oom

CH ) ax:

doinUSA




